

FOI number: **HBC_FOI_20200734**
Date FOI Received: **27/12/2020**
Department: **Human Resources**
Title: **Organisational chart**
Description: **Organisational chart**

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

- 1. A list of all Registered Providers, Housing Associations and Healthcare Providers that have been approved on your framework to provide supported living and your framework for domiciliary care.**
- 2. An organisational chart for Hertsmere Borough Council showing each staff members position/ department and relationship and contact information if possible.**
- 3. The latest Market Position Statement for Adult Social Care Services in your borough**

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

- Q1. This is not dealt with by Hertsmere Borough Council. Please contact Hertfordshire County Council for advice.
- Q2. We do not provide departmental structure charts or contact names. Please refer to the link on our website for the organisational chart: <https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Transparency-and-open-data.aspx> Hertsmere Borough Council officers can be contacted via our main switchboard number 020 8207 2277.
- Q3. Please contact Hertfordshire County Council.

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

<https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx>

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office

Wycliffe House, Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards
Information Services

